#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM535943

EEEEOTIVE DATE	04/04/0040
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/04/2019

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SESAC, Inc.		01/04/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
SESAC Performing Rights, LLC	01/04/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SESAC Performing Rights, LLC	
Street Address:	152 West 57th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5011368	SESAC
Registration Number:	4738281	SESAC
Registration Number:	4670007	MS. MELODY & MR. LYRIC
Registration Number:	4337612	SESAC
Registration Number:	4541496	FROM SOUND CHECK TO ROYALTY CHECK
Registration Number:	4541495	WRITE, PLAY & GET PAID.
Registration Number:	4541494	YOUR MUSIC. YOUR RIGHTS. YOUR MONEY.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900510438

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-906-1216 Phone:

angela.amaru@lw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0462** 

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	885 Third Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		049190-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:		/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:		08/09/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SESAC, Inc. into SESAC Performing Rights, LLC- Certificate of Merger-Name Change#page1.tif source=SESAC, Inc. into SESAC Performing Rights, LLC- Certificate of Merger-Name Change#page2.tif source=SESAC, Inc. into SESAC Performing Rights, LLC- Certificate of Merger-Name Change#page3.tif source=SESAC, Inc. into SESAC Performing Rights, LLC- Certificate of Merger-Name Change#page4.tif source=SESAC, Inc. into SESAC Performing Rights, LLC- Certificate of Merger-Name Change#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0463

## STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on January 4, 2019.

Whitney Clark

Who may Clark

Deputy Secretary of State for Business and Licensing Services

Rev. 11/18

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### **OF**

# SESAC, INC. AND SESAC PERFORMING RIGHTS, LLC INTO SESAC PERFORMING RIGHTS, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

1. The name (and, if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

SESAC, Inc., a New York corporation. The name under which SESAC, Inc. was originally formed is "Society of European Stage Authors and Composers, Inc.".

SEȘAC Performing Rights, LLC, a New York limited liability company.

2. For each domestic limited liability company and other domestic business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York (the "Department of State") is:

SESAC, Inc. filed its initial certificate of incorporation on February 6,1931.

SESAC Performing Rights, LLC filed its initial articles of organization on January 3, 2019.

- 3. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted and executed by each of SESAC, Inc. and SESAC Performing Rights, LLC.
- 4. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is "SESAC Performing Rights, LLC" (the "Surviving Company").
- 5. The effective date of the merger is the date that this certificate of merger is filed by the New York State Department of State.
- 6. The articles of organization of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger, shall be the articles of organization of the Surviving Company.
- 7. The Secretary of State of the State of New York (the "Secretary of State") is designated as the Surviving Company's agent upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Company served upon the Secretary of State is c/o C T Corporation System, 111 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York 10011.

US-DOC\$\103806783.5

- The agreement of merger is on file at the Surviving Company's place of business located at 152 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street, 57<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10019.
- 9. The Surviving Company will furnish a copy of the agreement of merger upon request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Company.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\103806783.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate on Fourth day of January, 2019.

SESAC Inc.

Name:Christos Badavas

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

SESAC Performing Rights, LLC By: SESAC, Inc., its Managing Member

Name:Christos Badavas

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0467

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SESAC, INC. AND SESAC PERFORMING RIGHTS, LLC INTO SESAC PERFORMING RIGHTS, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Name:

Phillip Goldberg

Address: Latham & Watkins LLP

885 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10022

CustRef 11358,16705

JAN 0 4 2019

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

US-DOCS\103806783.5

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006716 FRAME: 0468** 

**RECORDED: 08/09/2019**